

Learned counsel for appellant filed application U/O 17 Rule 1 and 2 of CPC.

On perusal of order sheet it appears previous date of hearing also similar application was filed and considered by this court.

Today also same application is filed.

This court granted sufficient opportunity to the appellant, to submit arguments on main appeal, despite that the learned counsel for appellant did not argue the matter.

Hence, no ground is made out to adjourn the appeal further.

Accordingly, application filed by appellant U/O.17 Rule 1 and 2 of CPC is rejected.

Consequently appeal is dismissed for default.

Sd/-

II Addl. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Davanagere.